
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3893
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2000
MANPOWER STATUS REPORT OF EIL
RAMSINH PATALIYABHAI RATHWA

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Engineers India Ltd. (E.I.L.) are regularly compiling `Manpower Status Report` for technical employees/contract engineers hired or recruited through various sources including private manpower recruitment agencies;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the number of technical/non-technical employees that have been working at various project sites, project-wise and agency-wise; and

(c) the number of these employees have been recruited through private placement agencies as per this report and the number that have been posted in `design` Department?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The information is given in Annexure.

(c) Engineers India Limited has not recruited any personnel through placement agencies.
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